Maintenance
110
About PJLink
PJLink was established by the JBMIA (Japan Business Machine and Information System Industries Association)
as a standard protocol for controlling network-compatible projectors as part of their efforts to standardize
projector control protocols.
This projector complies with the PJLink Class2 standard established by the JBMIA.
The port number used by the search function of PJLink is 4352 (UDP).

Varies depending on country of purchase.
Optional Items
Name Model No. Explanation
Ceiling mount* ELPMB22
ELPMB30
Use when installing the projector on a ceiling.
Ceiling pipe 450 (450 mm white)* ELPFP13 Use when installing the projector on a high ceil-
ing.Ceiling pipe 700 (700 mm white)* ELPFP14
Cable cover ELPCC05 Use this when installing the projector on a ceiling
to cover the cables and improve the overall ap-
pearance.
Do not attach the cable cover when the cable is
secured with an HDMI cable clamp.
Computer cable (1.8 m) ELPKC02 Use when projecting a computer's screen.
Computer cable (3.0 m) ELPKC09
Computer cable (20.0 m) ELPKC10
Wireless LAN unit ELPAP10 Use when connecting an external device to the
projector via a wireless LAN to project images.
* Special expertise is required to suspend the projector from a ceiling. Contact your local dealer.
Consumables
Name Model No. Explanation
Lamp unit ELPLP89 Use as a replacement for used lamps. (1 lamp)
Air filter ELPAF39 Use as a replacement for used air filters. (1 air filter)
Appendix
112
Supported Resolutions
If the projector receives higher resolution signals than the resolution of the projector panel, the image quality
may be degraded.
The projector supports signals marked with a check symbol.
PC
Computer/BNC
8 10,12 8 10,12 8 10,12 8 10,12
VGA 640 480 60 25.175
SVGA 800 600 60 40.000
XGA 1024 768 60 65.000
1280 768 60 79.500
1280 800 60 83.500
1366 768 60 85.500
WXGA++ 1600 900 60 108.000
1280 960 60 108.000
1280 1024 60 108.000
4:2:2 4:2:0
WXGA
SXGA
V Sync
(Hz)
Dotclk
(MHz)
HDMI
RGB
RGB
YCbCr
4:4:4
Signal Format
(Dots)
Resolution
SD
Computer/BNC
8 10,12 8 10,12 8 10,12 8 10,12
SDTV (480i) 720 480 59.94 13.500
SDTV (576i) 720 576 50 13.500
SDTV (480p) 720 480 59.94 27.000
SDTV (576p) 720 576 50 27.000
Dotclk
(MHz)
HDMI
RGB
RGB
V Sync
(Hz)
YCbCr
4:4:4 4:2:2 4:2:0
Signal Format
(Dots)
Resolution
Appendix
113
HD
Computer/BNC
8 10,12 8 10,12 8 10,12 8 10,12
50 74.250
59.94 74.176
60 74.250
50 74.250
59.94 74.176
60 74.250
23.98 74.176 *2 *2 *2
24 74.250 *2 *2 *2
29.97 74.176 *2 *2 *2
30 74.250 *2 *2 *2
50 148.500 *1 *1 *1, 2